Any individual serving in this capacity shall report to 
the Property Committee, which shall provide all such reports to the Executive 
Committee of the Congregation Council. 

c. For projects costing a minimum of Ten Thousand Dollars and One Cent 
($10,000.01) and a maximum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) 
members of Wittenberg Lutheran Church who may be willing to volunteer 
their expertise should be considered first when filling this oversight position. 

d. For projects costing a minimum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars and One 
Cent ($25,000.01), the Property Committee shall be responsible to recruit a 
professional project manager with appropriate expertise and licensing in the 
area of the project.   

e. Persons who signed the original contract will be required to also sign the final